### FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

#### GENERAL SESSION AGENDA

October 11, 2022

#### D R A F T F O R B R I E F I N G

To Participate in General Session via Zoom: (929) 436-2866; Meeting ID: 978 8790 2896; Passcode: 628826

Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of Minutes.

# 1. ENGINEER Resolution No.

Resolution authorizing a one-year contract with Epoch Cleaning LLC, dba Stratus Building Solutions of Columbus to assist with cleaning at the Franklin County Engineer's facilities. (\$19,620.00)(Engineer)

#### Resolution No.

Resolution approving street, storm sewer and water improvement plans for the Villages at Galloway, Phase 1, 2 & 3, Prairie Township, Franklin County, Ohio. (Engineer)

### 2. PUBLIC DEFENDER

### Resolution No.

Resolution authorizing a one-year contract Between the City of Columbus, the Franklin County Board of Commissioners, and the Franklin County Public Defender Commission. (\$80,106.00)(Public Defender)

## 3. VETERANS SERVICES Resolution No.

Resolution authorizing a partnership with Central Ohio Veterans Stand Down and the Franklin County Convention Facilities Authority in sponsoring the 2022 Annual Central Ohio Veterans Stand Down at the Greater Columbus Convention Center. (Veterans Services)

### 4. JOB AND FAMILY SERVICES

### Resolution No. 0731-22 - Tabled on October 04, 2022

Resolution approving subaward agreements with multiple community agencies for Franklin County Out-of-School Time youth programming. (\$7,735,113.30)(Job and Family Services)

#### Resolution No.

Resolution approving a subaward agreement with the Educational Service Center of Central Ohio for the Partnership for Success youth practitioner training services. (\$305,000.00)(Job and Family Services)

#### Resolution No.

Resolution approving a contract agreement with Dress for Success Columbus for workplace suiting services and programming. (\$95,000.00)(Job and Family Services)

# 5. JUSTICE POLICY AND PROGRAMS Resolution No.

Resolution authorizing a professional service contract agreement with Nicole Hornbeck for community health worker services for residents served via SAFER Station. (\$35,000.00) (Justice Policy and Programs)

## 6. PUBLIC FACILITIES MANAGEMENT Resolution No.

Resolution authorizing a modification to the contract agreement with DLZ Architecture, Inc. to provide professional design services associated with the planning, design and construction of the Franklin County Corrections Center at an increase in the amount of the contract not to exceed \$794,730.00. (\$26,019,130.00)(Public Facilities Management)

### Resolution No.

Resolution authorizing appropriation adjustments for General Fund operations and the Permanent Improvement Fund. (Public Facilities Management)

# 7. PURCHASING Resolution No.

Resolution approving purchases for various Franklin County agencies. (\$2,192,339.95)(Purchasing)

# 8. BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS Resolution No.

Resolution authorizing CHOICES for Victims of Domestic Violence, Inc. to receive the fees collected in 2023 for the support of shelters for victims of domestic violence. (Board of Commissioners)